## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING City of the Village of Douglas PLANNING COMMISSION

The Planning Commission of the City of the Village of Douglas will hold a Public Hearing on **Thursday, July 13, 2023, at 7:00 pm**, to consider the following amendment to the Zoning Ordinance:

APPLICANT	City of the Village of Douglas
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS	<ol> <li>Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance to Insert Article 22, Signs         <ul> <li>Review legal recommendations</li> </ul> </li> <li>Repeal Ordinance #111</li> <li>Repeal Article 16, Section 16.26, Signs</li> </ol>

The draft ordinance amendment is available at the City of the Village of Douglas offices for public examination and review during normal business hours. Interested persons may submit comments in writing before the public hearing or appear in person at the public hearing to become part of the hearing record. The City of Douglas will provide necessary and reasonable aids and services for disabled persons upon 7 days prior notice to the City Offices at (269) 857-1438.

Dated: June 16, 2023 Published: June 22, 2023 Pamela Aalderink, CMC MCPT City of the Village of Douglas Clerk